

1st & Final Bill

1

Name of Work—

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-
Date of Measurement-

Date of Measurement:

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const of road from Primary School to Sahasra Kalyan do Jaykranti inter primary scheme.					
Agency - Sri Vijay Kumar					
Agreement No - SF/SB/MMSY/2020-21					
Date of Work Order - 08.04.2021					
Date of Completion - 07.01.2022					
<u>Record Entry</u>					
(<u>1</u> / <u>1</u>) P/R Const of working benchmark - do -					0.79 KA.
(<u>2</u> / <u>2</u>) P/R Const of reference pillars - do -					0.79 KA.
(<u>3</u> / <u>3</u>) P/R clearing & grubbing road land - do -					
2 x 26 x 30 m x 1.50 M = 2340 m ²					
2 x 1 x 10 M x 1.50 M = 30 m ²					
					2370 m ²
Qty -					0.24 Hect

Continuation

Arrested
22/1/21

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(17) (18) Riv R.C.C. 11.15 gauge boundary pillar - do -					
08 nos wide P - (15)					
@ Rs. 508.35/each					Rs. 4067/-
(18) (19) Riv painting Primer concrete - do -					
22.32 m ² wide P - (12)					
@ Rs. 97.96/m ²					Rs. 2186/-
(19) (20) Riv and applying 2 coats water based - do -					
86.00 m ² wide P - (12)					
@ Rs. 90.98/m ²					Rs. 7824/-
(20) (21) Riv and laying of hot applied thermoplastic do -					
158.00 m ² wide P - (13)					
@ Rs. 735.44/m ²					Rs. 116200/-
(21) (23) Riv and fixing masonry sign board - do -					
02 nos wide P - (2)					
@ Rs. 11454.47/each					Rs. 22909/-
(22) (24) Riv and fixing maintenance sign board - do -					
02 nos wide P - (13)					
@ Rs. 11454.47/each					Rs. 22909/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(22) P.V. and driving beam in angular bend do					
0.6 m wide P- (14)					
@ Rs. 3521.09 / km					Rs 21127
(23) P.V. and driving beam in angular bend do					
0.2 m wide P- (14)					
@ Rs. 4188.10 / km					Rs 8336
(24) P.V. and driving beam in side octagon bend do					
0.2 m wide P- (14)					
@ Rs. 8124.95 / km					Rs 16250
(25) P.V. and laying 300 mm dia RCC Hume Pipe					
15.00 / m wide P- (14)					
@ Rs. 709.90 / km					Rs 10649
(26) P.V. earthwork in excavation for foundation do					
54.57 m ³ wide P- (3)					
@ Rs. 269.32 / m ³					Rs 14697
(27) Sand filling in foundation do					
3.15 m ³ wide P- (3)					
Unit - 2.44 m ³					
@ Rs. 400.59 / m ³					Rs 977

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
28 29) for Bricks flat sloping in foundation - do -					
34 35) for P.C. Grade N-15 in open foundation -					
3.78 m ² vide Page - (5)					
@ Rs. 5991.01/m ² — Rs. 22391.2					
30) for reinforced concrete R.C.C. N-25 grade					
3.75 m ² vide Page - (5)					
18.96 m ² vide Page (7)					
22.71 m ²					
@ Rs. 7418.36/m ² — Rs. 16847.12					
31) for backfilling behind abutment — do —					
14.40 m ³ vide Page - (8)					
@ Rs. 2769.10/m ³ — Rs. 39875.7					
32) for weepholes in bricks / stone masonry — do —					
20 nos. vide Page - (8)					
@ Rs. 83.11 / each — Rs. 1662.2					
33) for supplying fitting and placing HYSD bars — do —					
295.47 kg vide Page - (6)					
991.15 kg vide Page - (6)					
323.40 kg vide Page (7)					
1610.02 kg					

Say 1.61 MT Continuation

Continuation

Attested
Cmm
22/12/22